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Cone Type
UK-5・7・11

Flat Type
UK-517

Flat Type
UK-512

No.
1
2

Part Name
Rubber Foot
Washer

        Material
CR（Styrene Butadiene Rubber）
SPCC

Finish
Yellow
Zn

Quantity
1
1

■Parts List

Rubber Foot UK-Type

AModel
No. CB D E F G H

16
10
12
30
20

UK-5  
UK-7  
UK-11
UK-12
UK-17

Recommended
Screw

M3 Pan Head
M3 Pan Head
M3 Pan Head
M5 Pan Head
M4 Pan Head

Recommended
Screw Torque
mN・m（kgf・cm）
  59（0.6）
  29（0.3）
  39（0.4）
147（1.5）
147（1.5）

Allowable
Maximum Torque
N（kgf）

  75  （7.6）
  30  （3.1）
  40  （4.1）
220（22.4）
150（15.3）

2.2
0.7
0.9
9.1
3.9

7305
7307
7311
7312
7317

13
  9
10

9
8
6
9
8

3   

5.2
4.5

  8   

  6   

12   
  9.5

6
5
3
5
4
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■Characteristic
It uses UL standard approved material. 
It can be used as a part of devices for export.

■Specification
Hardness: 60±5°
Fire resistance: 94V-0 (UL Standard)

■Application
Medical instruments / 
Physical and Chemical devices / 
Measuring instruments

Net
Weight
（g）

Code
No.

■Characteristic
Stain transfer resistance is improved compared 
with ordinary products.
Available with stain transfer index of grade 4.

■Specification
Hardness: 60±5°
Stain transfer index: CK-Type…Grade 3
                             K-Type…Grade 2

■Application
Medical instruments/ 
Physical and Chemical devices/ 
Measuring instruments
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Cone Type
CK-5・7・11

Flat Type
CK-17

Flat Type
CK-12

Rubber Foot CK-Type

No.
1
2

Part Name
Rubber Foot
Washer

       　Material
SBR（Styrene Butadiene Rubber）
SPCC

Finish
Gray
Zn

Quantity
1
1

AModel
No.

■Parts List

Actual results may vary depending on the 
contact surface and environment.
1. Test method: JIS K-6403 Appendix
2. Test plate: White Paint Board
3. Evaluation: JIS L-0805 Gray Scale for 
　 Assessing Staining

■Note

Net
Weight
（g）

Code
No.CB D E F G H

16
10
12
30
20

CK-5  
CK-7  
CK-11
CK-12
CK-17

Recommended
Screw

M3 Pan Head
M3 Pan Head
M3 Pan Head
M5 Pan Head
M4 Pan Head

Recommended
Screw Torque
mN・m（kgf・cm）
   59（0.6）
   29（0.3）
   39（0.4）
147（1.5）
147（1.5）

Allowable
Maximum load
N（kgf）

  75  （7.6）
  30  （3.1）
  40  （4.1）
220（22.4）
150（15.3）

2.1
0.7
0.8
8.5
3.7

7325
7327
7331
7332
7337

13
  9
10

9
8
6
9
8

3   

5.2
4.5

  8   

  6   

12   
  9.5

6
5
3
5
4

 

R1

t0.8

t0.5

t0.8

R

4-23


